INS. CASE OWNER	Charles	CC 3 / AIG1800	8997,10	lwa3 a like	
Staveya	AWK	DOI:	18/18 t		15/18
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured	ON SU	4 3769L	Claim No. :	negistered in Merimen:	1715/18
insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner		D.O.A : USIN	Make / Model : Place of Accident	toyo le	Lav
If NO, Driver Nat Driver Tel	No. :	(V/L YES/NO)	Of GIA REPORT Insured Liability	NO ; TP GIA	REPORT: NES / NO
SHA 9159	INSR	s	INSRS	-	INSRS:
WSP CO 600 Tel : Liability : RMKS:	rivyay wsp. Tel: Liubi RMK	ity:	WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time					
201	Charlegy Lister	CLEMAN WILLIEM WITH		TAGE	DATE / PIC
1/1/2	-tr\$181	ELEVATION KINDS		Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)	
Mylan	Tuesta /			Non-Reporting Itr (Final)	
V. II	711121011-8			Notification ltr (if non-pic	
			(pall OI: >>	3/5/18 Ch
				After call ltr to OI:	0.000
23/5/18				Documentation Check L	
	letter and or	ΛT		Notification ltr (if non-pic	kup)
		-		After call ltr to OI	
	PERENT BILLED	From TP.		Authorisation To Act:	
				telease Voucher:	
				inal Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				owing Invoice	
				TA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill:	
				MR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruct	
				.OD	
				ayment Breakdown Fo	rm:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS	days) Reduction:	%	Ema	iiCuii
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 8/4/14	Confirm with As leave		Email Call	
Final Liability:		1 / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	NIL.	f NO or B 28, Ass. Lis.	
Repair Cost: 1296 - 68	SS 648.34.	F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		C 100111 W	SENST
Loss of Rental (LOR)318-35		2 - Z days) × 12 Z - ¥ 0		P - 1	1516
Loss of Use (LOU):		c days)		9	419
Loss of Income (LOI):		t days)	Ca.		
LOR only LOU only		LOR + LOI [Tick only or	nej		
GIA/LTA Search 749	SS 7-49			Chaire status Massach	(Dainst/Driveta Cuerta
Medical:	S\$	for the state of		() Claim status: Normal	reject/Private Settle
Disbursement: Legal Cost	S\$ S\$	(e.g. Tow/ Independ		2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	
Total: 1517-67.	22.518 55	Global Sum SS: 850. 0		// Junity 100	
	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
FINAL PAYMENT	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			The state of the s	
Payee 1:	55 850.00	Name 1: Comfortall	gro Engineer	ing THE LITE	
7a; cn 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2	4	-	
Payer 5: (Strike of N.A.)	55	Nune 3:			

Brun32	REF:			
ane to Min	(1954-FLK)			
	AS	SSIGNMENT		
from:	Date:	Veh No:	SHA 9158	4 Yr Regn: 22 7 34
stima t los	*****	Type: M.Car / N	M.Cycle / Bus / Van / L	.orry / Tel / Prime Mover /
DITE MSIPRES OD RESIE	VA / INV / MV	Truck / 1	Fraller or	
o Insp est/elida No:		Make:	Total	ins 00 /798
t Work		Colour	Ye 16-	A/C: Insufed / Std / NI / NA
		Sp.Reading	109940	T/Radio: Insided / Std / NI / NA
sured:		Eng/No:		
olicy N ←		G/No:	JTOKO	738460355881)
lains া		Gen. Cond: Gg	A / Fair / Poor / Burn	nt
umins Ult	Excess:	Steering: Inon	er / Jammed / Leaker	i/Bumt or
(Client *Record)	-	Brake: Inor	fer / Jammed / Leaked	f/Burnt or
fake of Whit			S/Rim / STB A/Rim	
		Tyre Size;	F: /	195/65NS
(Policy Condition)		J	R:	٠,
ternark: The veh had commenced in	its N/S 0/	S BS/DUN/EX		A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
mpair at the time of inspe		TOYO / YOK		Weld.k
al or Matet Value:		Front		Rear
100 000 000	onsistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	7 mm	R/Bal. 2 mm
	onsistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	7 mm	L/Bal. 7 mm
St. Repair: > days	Service of the Servic	D.O.A. 15/	1001111	0.01. 16/5/-5
umsum: 7.8.2 %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at		DGE (Loyang)
7000000		Chambod Wyd again		1
CA REV REP. 24 HRS	Vehicle: IN / C	WIT Desired	0/	NIS / U/C / Rooftop or
Person Conta			Chassis frame / Bo	dy Structure affected due to collision
Dale / Time Action / Instruction	n .			
18/1/8 and 1/1	\$ 1211.85 / 200	,		A24
				PIP
				1000 # 2111
				[(RO) = \$ > 166
				(PA. (-)
etalim, File Passio? : Pro	ell. Report	Days Of Rep	air:	W
	nal Report	Resurvey No	o. of Trip:	Survey Fee;
DateTine,File Return to?				Transportation:
)	Add	Fee: : Site In	nsp (\$)S+RS,SI
		: Interv	iew (\$) Photos
Seed Con-		73±7:	- 6 A	(0)a/2
Alleria ježania			agor ive	

FORTDELGRO NGINEERING

er of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date

OS Bracket Front Sit papers \$19701

Warnishnari

50 Layony Devy Sequence 606000 SEL Str. Mary Devy Sequence 179711 I begin total try to garne 2019 Carl Armin I from the 2019

Date/Time: 15.05.2018 16:49

Page : 1

0

ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD	ales Order:	JC NO305160612
		REGN NO. SHA9158U	MILEAGE
TTYCAB PTE LTD 7010070		MAKE TOYOTA	FUEL
83 SIN MING DRIVE ingapore SINGAPORE 57571	7	MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)15	
5551188 (0)		YR OF MANU 22,06.2017	TARGET DATE
RD NO.		CHASSIS CODE JTDNB3FU603558433	COMPLETION DATE/TIME
nt Date: 15.05.2018 . : 3P 15.05.18/C	JOB DESCRIPTION		
LABOR CODE	DESCRI	PTION	
_			
SSED OUT BY:			
OFFI HOT APLICOR			
SERVICE ADVISOR	*	CUSTOMER'S	SIGNATURE
t Slip	Exit Pass		
SHA9158U JU AIG	Vehicle No.: Si	HA9158U	

Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

Signature/Date

Advisor

· Service Reception upon collection

CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9158U

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS 15/5/2018 16:07

IODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS	V 222232	PD TO VIEW PARKETONIES	1		1
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	-	MOUNT	1
	REAR BUMPER X			\$	458.60	
	REAR BUMPER CLIPS X			\$	22.00	
	RETAINER, REAR BUMPER, SIDE, RH			\$	94.80	
	SEAL, REAR BUMPER SIDE, RH			\$	148.40	
	REAR FENDER, RH X 47.7			\$	817.50	
	REAR FENDER SHEILD (RH) ×			\$	134.20	
	REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)			\$	175.80	
	SUB TOTAL			\$	1,851.30	1
	LESS 25%			\$	462.83	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	1,388.48	
	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT			\$	50.00	N
	REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER /			\$	80.00	
				\$	130.00	
	LABOUR CHARGE Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge			\$ \$ \$	850.00 400.00 50.00	6
	Tuff Kote			\$	50.00	1×
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			\$	150.00	2
	Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			\$	120.00	1
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	120-00	1×
	Rear Wheel Alignment			\$	129.00	 >
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	1,860.00	
	Kakin Cliky ESTIMATE TOTAL	to Consul	lants hence notify	\$	3,378.48	
	16/5/8 /03.4. the Re . To test 2 /72 Parts 2 /72	pairer of the process pre-served process process pre-served process proce	wher spray painting d partial disting resurvey bject to confirmation	toss.		
	Atter Pres plt -500	HUNCH THE COURT	comply is property many must be described a approval from traus arion t	And a		
	Adn	owtedged by	Repairel			
	Sign	Dares.			_	1

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Dur J	IOD HO						
ate		:,-	17/05	/2018		59 Lova	DelGro Engineering Pte Liz ing Orive Singapore 50896 46 8156
INA	LIZAT	ION FOR	RM			CHANN	10 0 120
0	-		LI	KK		Fax:	
ttn			K	ALVIN			
			SHA91	58U	Dat	e of Accident :	15/05/2018
he s	urvey	and estin	nates of the	repairs of the	sbove-mentione	d vehicle are as f	follows:-
			shall bill to				SLH3769L
					AIG	+##	SLM3769L
			amount sha				
	(a)			List discount			\$211.85
	(b)		Charges		1#1	*	\$1,000.00
		Total fo	or Part-By-	Part Repair Co	st		\$1,211.85
	(c.)	Lumpsi	um Repair ((if applicable)			
	100000	Total fo	or Lumpsum	repair cost after	er Less: 20%		
		Final L	umpsum F	Repair cost			
	Estim	nated nor	mal period	for repairs:	2 wr	orking days	
				for repairs:			
	We s	hall trea	t the above	10			no reply from you
	We s withi	hall trea n 7 work	t the above ing days	amount as Co	errect and Conf	îrmed if there is	
	We s withi	hall trea n 7 work	t the above	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is	
	We s withi	hall trea n 7 work	t the above ing days	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	îrmed if there is	
	We s withi	hall trea n 7 work k you for	t the above ing days	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is	
	We s within Than	hall trea in 7 work k you for sture :	t the above ling days your assist	amount as Co	w fin	rimed if there is e confirm the esti alized amount gnature:	imates and
	We s withi	hall trea in 7 work k you for sture :	t the above ling days your assist	amount as Co	w fin	Tirmed if there is e confirm the esti alized amount	
	We s within Than	hall trea in 7 work k you for sture :	t the above ling days your assist	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	rimed if there is e confirm the esti alized amount gnature:	imates and
	We s within Than Signa Name	hall trea in 7 work k you for sture :	t the above ling days your assist	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	Firmed if there is e confirm the esti- alized amount gnature:	imates and
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall trea in 7 work k you for sture :	t the above ling days your assist UMANI 62	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	Firmed if there is e confirm the esti- alized amount gnature:	imates and
or O	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treatin 7 work k you for sture:	t the above ling days your assist UMANI 62	amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the esti- alized amount gnature : ime :	imates and
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treatin 7 work k you for sture:	t the above ling days your assist UMANI 62	amount as Co	Prect and Conf	confirm the esti	imates and
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tream hall tream hall tream	t the above ling days your assist UMANI 62 65	amount as Co tance. 11 8315	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is e confirm the esti- alized amount gnature : ime :	Calu-
Re	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax efficial	hall tream to a temporary to the matter property to the matter prope	t the above ling days your assist UMANI 62 65	amount as Co tance. 11 8315	Document Attached Yes or No YES	confirm the esti	Calu-
Re Lo	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax efficial	hall treatin 7 work k you for sture: Use Onl Item ate P/Da	t the above ling days your assist UMANI 62 65	amount as Co tance. 11 8315	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the esti	Calu-
Re Lo Su	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax efficial	hall tream to a temporary to the property of t	t the above ling days your assist UMANI 62 65	amount as Co lance. 11 8315 468156	Document Attached Yes or No YES	confirm the esti	Calu-
Re Lo Su LT	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax official	hall treatin 7 work k you for sture: Use Onl Item ate P/Da	t the above ling days your assist UMANI 62 65 Y	amount as Co tance. 11 8315	Document Attached Yes or No YES	confirm the esti	Calu-

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 17.05.2018 Time: 12:26:25

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO

: 305160612

REGN NO MILEAGE : SHA9158U : 0000000000

MAKE

: TOYOTA

MODEL

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN : 22.06.2017

DATE/TIME IN

: 15.05.2018 11:45

ACCIDENT DATE : 15.05.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 03-01-0302-2057-G PRIG4 CAP WHEEL 1 L 175.80 25.00 131.85

0002 28-01-0103-2014-A I40V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 N 80.00 2.50- 80.00

SUB-TOTAL : 211.85

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING- REAR

400.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

600.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,000.00

TOTAL : 1,211.85

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES/NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

-CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9158U

MAKE :

15/5/2018 16:07

PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMO	TNUC	
REAR BUMPER X			\$	458.60	1
REAR BUMPER CLIPS × 45			\$	22.00	1
RETAINER, REAR BUMPER, SIDE, RH			\$	94.80	1
SEAL, REAR BUMPER SIDE, RH X			\$	148.40	1
REAR FENDER, RH X 47.7			\$	817.50	1
DEAD SENDED SHELLD (DH) X JU			S	134.20	1
REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)			\$	175.80	
SUB TOTAL			\$	1,851.30	1
LESS 25%			s	462.83	
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	1,388.48	
REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT × 42			\$	50.00	NI
REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER			\$	80.00	N
			\$	130.00	+
			- 8		
LABOUR CHARGE				You	
Panel Beating			\$	850.00	1.
Spray Painting Charge			\$ &	400.00	- 6
Wiring Charge			\$	50.00	×
Tuff Kote			s	50:00	†×
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear			\$	150.00	15
Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass			\$	120.00	12
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	120,00	
Rear Wheel Alignment		796	\$	120.00	
TOTAL LABOUR			\$	1,860.00	4
Kahin (1864 ESTIMATE TOTAL 16/5/8 1024					
ESTIMATE TOTAL	LKK Auto	Consultants hence n	\$	3,378.48	
11 1/1/2 1026	THIC PLESSA	ter of the following: y beforeblier to ay paints			7
1/ 16/3/3	T I'V MESCHIE	T. S. Williams and Advanced in Co., and Co., or	1	- 1	
2/71					
After Pres pl	No decar	Tollers Size Committee		: 1	
111 0 :	- COURT TO A PARTY OF THE PARTY	Post Comment of the C	rysof saled		
Ather to be	14	The second second	c∉ Compan	v	
	Chrovnessa	fly Repairer	'		
1 5	grature:				

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1

COMFORTDELGRO CC1805385/ SHA9158U /CL(st) Our Ref ENGINEERING 5-Jun-18 Date

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

CHARTIS Buliding

Attn: Motor Claims Department

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Singapore 079120

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Singapore 508969

Majolime +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

gallmoolabbo.www

any frequencies has illustrated

Workshaps

Braddell Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286

320 Ubi Road Singapore 408649

Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungei Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 726791

6 Defu Avenue Singapore 539537

Yishun 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA9158U YOUR INSURED ON 15.05.18 SLH3769L AND OTHER

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no: SHA9158U which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLH3769L we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair		\$ 1,296.68
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.4	40 per day	\$ 376.20
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s	LKK)	\$ -
4	LTA Search Fees		\$ -
5	GIA / Police Report Fees		\$ 7.49
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees		\$ -
		Sub Total:	\$ 1,680.37

HIRER'S CLAIM

\$ 80.00 per day \$ days Loss of Income @ 240.00 Total Claims: \$ 1,920.37

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a)

SLH3769L

LTA search slip/s of : b) c)

SHA9158U GIA / Police report/s of :

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator d)

) Witness statement/s

() Certificate of Insur. (x) Rental Rate letter

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of





pcs.







51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.; (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18008997/K1wa3

24 May 2018

Ong Lip Sing Blk 637 Bedok Reservior Road #04-33 Singapore 410637

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 3769L & SHA 9158U ON 15/05/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by <u>08/06/2018</u>, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours_faithfully,

Vivian Lau Case Handler DID: 6841 8625 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHA9158U , SLH3769L

ON 15-May-18 10:20

ALONG

PAYA LEBAR RD TWDS GUILLEMARD RD.

1 / We

BEN MENG KING

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0132155B

and/or

HOE SIM KONG

(Relief) NRIC No.: S1202000G

Taxi Number

SHA9158U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

15-May-2018

Name of Hirer

BEN MENG KING

Hirer NRIC

S0132155B

Signature:

Address

119 POTONG PASIR AVENUE 1 #09-1...

350119

Contact No.

97896931

Name of Relief

HOE SIM KONG

Relief NRIC

S1202000G

Signature:

Address

23 BENDEMEER RD #06-517

330023

Contact No.

82428457

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$850.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 9158U that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 15/05/2018 (date) along PAYA LEBAR (location) involving vehicle no/s SLH 3769L.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 16/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CITYCAB PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 9158U</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 9158U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ (day) of _____ tpvil ____ (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

59 LOYANG DRIVE

59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Mainline + 65 1083 6290 Facernile + 65 5290 5755

Workshape

59 Layang Drive Bargapore 500040 363 Sin Ming Drive Surgapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Sangapore 600080 300 Life Peaul S Singapore 406540

24 Bernito Loop Birgupole 759158 7 Burgel Kedul Wily Birgupole 726791 501 Visitus Industria Park A Singapole 76678

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASTA PACTFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 54193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA9158U

INV. NO/DATK 91376084 04.06.2018

MAKK A'I'OYO'I'A

JOB NO. 305160612

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REG

ODOMETER READING

22.06.2017

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603558433 DATK/TIME IN 15.05,2018 11:45

Description: 3P 15.05.18

S/No Part No.

Qty Unit Price Allisc

Net:

PART REQUISITION

0001 28-01-0103-2014

140V3 APP LOGO REAR IXXXR

1 80.00

0.00

80.00

0002 03-01-0302-2057 PRIG4 CAP WHERE.

175.80

25,00

131.85

SUH-TOTAL

211.85

1,000.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANKI, BRATING- RKAR

400.00

400,00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFRCTRD ARKA

600.00

600,00

SUB-TOTAL

INTEREST OF THE PER MONTH, WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DRY HASH IN PROPERT OF THE ALBERT WAS A DAY OF THE OWNER, THE OWNER WILL BE APPEAR OF THE OWNER, THE INVESTIGATION OF THE OWNER, THE

PLEASE EXAMINE THE PROJECT INVESTIGATION APPLICATION AND ADVISE THE COMMAND OF ANY EMPLOYED THE SHE WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IN THE COMMAND DOES NOT HEAR PROMITED THE COMMAND WILL THE COMMAND DOES NOT HEAR PROMITED THE COMMAND WILL THE COMMAND DOES NOT HEAR PROMITED THE COMMAND WILL THE COMMAND DOES NOT HEAR PROMITED THE COMMAND WILL THE COMMA

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd member of COMFORICELCED

lead Office: 05 Braddell Road ingapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91376084	1,296.68	Y
	1		

findly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

200 Braddell Road Birepipore S79701 Maintine - 65 6003 6250 Francisco + 65 6250 9755

Workshops

Ele Layang Orive Singapore S06940 34 Secous Loop Singapore 759158 393 Ser May Drive Singapore 572713 7 Surger Kadul Viley Singapore 72679 45 Partitle Road Singapore 502296 501 Vishon Industrial Park A Singapore 79873 320 Life Read 3 Singapore 408608

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

Page:

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PIE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

SHA9158U

TOYOTA

INV. NO/DATK 91376084 04.06.2018 MAKK

JOH NO. 305160612

MODEL. PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG 22,06,2017

DATK/TIME IN 15.05.2018 11:45

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU603558433

Items total

1,211.85

Add GST A

7,000 %

84.83

Invoice amount

1,296.68

Issued by

KATHERINGTAN 04.06.2018 09:58:39

Repair type : CFSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

PLEASE EXAMINE THE INVESTIGATION IN MEDICAL PROPERTY OF A STATE OF COMPANY OF ACT THE WITHIN THE DAVID DEPOSIT OF THE COMPANY BOST NET HEART FROM THE PLEASURED THE COMPANY WILL THE COMPANY BOST NET HEART FROM THE PLEASURED THE COMPANY WILL THE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. 91376084 1,296,68 8010004

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CC18050385 Our Ref:

Date: 25 May 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

15/05/2018 @ 10:20 hrs

ALONG

PAYA LEBAR RD TWDS GUILLEMARD RD

INVOLVING

SLH3769L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9158U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to BEN MENG KING IC NO S0132155B a registered hireroperator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		2	1/8/10			
TME)	DATE	NAME OF DOINES	NAME OF DOUGH	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
		Manuel of Constant	WILL AND TEACHED	(KM)	FROM	10
N	81 20	House	17660	. 960	OF 70	
0	S C5 18	Accident 16.	45 Am.			
_	Sests	Bookent	- N-V	3	145	(
14	1056	Apan	T AMINUTAL	M	1338	١
20			0			
520						
10						
0						

ю

SAMING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	1000
CALINO	(KM)	FROM TO	DATE
252	173	264 /64	No SI
0	155	25538867	5 CF
N N	243	6435 1425	15est
£ 0 0	901	20.100630	
250	R	0650 198	
135	184	1823 0550	
5	133	0638 1650	
8 4.5	140	18260350	

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLH3769L

15 May 2018 / 10:20:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK SHA91584

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	t	Adj S	abmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status					
Main	18 May 2018 Edit Reg		16 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$1,21 Edit 6	11.85 stimates	100	211.85 w Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case					
,	Main	N R	eference		Claim Deta	ails		Documents		Show All				
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created I	by adjuster]						
insured:	ONG LIP	SING, ID: 5145	59631											
Main Claimant:	CITYCAB	PTE LTD, Co. R	eg. No.: 19950283	9G										
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA915	80			Date of L	055:		10:00 - :59 and 23 Days Fro	m LTA Reg De	rte (Man Yr)]				
Claim Type:	TP / 713	9844320SG			Policy/Co Note No.		210048870	7 (Comprehensive)					
/ehicle Reg. Vo. Insured):	SLH3769	L			Policy No (Claiman		D-1808893	7MF5H						
					Excess:			Constitution of the second						
epairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loys	ing Drive, 5	508969	Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300						
tandling nsurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel:	65-6419-30	000	[Handled b	Loh, Chee-Hen	g] Chee-Hen	g.Loh@aig.co				
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311										
Adjuster:	28/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63	256-3561 .	(Handled	by KA	LLVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [inal Rpt d	ue				
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Viev	v All Com	pose Case Ma				
AIG_SG	(18/05/2018)	Request To Up	oad TP GIA Repo	rt										
	CIATED TAS	we E					iew All S	earch Tasks C	eate New Tas	k Complet				

Claim Documents

*SHA9158U (7139844320SG)

[SLH3769L]

TP

CITYCAB PTE LTD

May 15 2018 10:00AM

[ONG LIP SING]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	2
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
			_		
_	otos/Images		3 per		V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Thumbnall	-
1	18/05/18 08:08	General View		Load JPG	<u>N</u>
2	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	E2
4	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load 3PG	N
7	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	×
B	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	14
9	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load 3PG	N
12	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	4
15	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	1
16	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	4
18	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	1
19	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	1
21	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	3
22	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	1
23	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	120
24	18/05/18 08:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	18/05/18 08:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	18/05/18 08:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	18/05/18 08:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28	18/05/18 08:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	18/05/18 08:25	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	umentation	Dalling over the control of the cont	1 per		S
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
2	26/05/18 01:14 26/05/18 01:14	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	-
3	11/04/19 09:08	WORKSHOP INVOICE	- 0	Load PDF	-

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per ;	rage V	N
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
			0		
4	11/04/19 09:08	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	11/04/19 09:08	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	11/04/19 09:08	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	11/04/19 09:08	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
8	11/04/19 09:08	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
9	11/04/19 09:08	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnall	Print
ī	18/05/18 09:20	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	18/05/18 10:46	TP GIA	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	~
	· ~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Ramarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: T	O BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURY	VEY	OR
---------	------	-------	------	----	------	------------	----

TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLH3769L (Insd veh)	Model:	TOYOTA PRIUS 1.8 HYBRID
	SHA9158U (TP veh) Accident: 15/05/2018		_	CVT (A)
Date of Accident:				
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		[] No	
Repair Estimate	ion 1x1 ios	: \$	4,042.96	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	850.00	
Loss of Use		: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		2.50 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		:\$		
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	850.00	
Is Third Party Work below)	kshop GIA Registered	? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	(%)
B) For GIA Regist	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable _NIL	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
	50(%) bility to be filled only for	chain c		ty (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	n		
1) ComfortDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltd		: 5	850.0
2)			: \$	
3)			: S	
4)			: \$	
	LEE KHANG MIN		11 Apr 2019	
LKK AUIO C	onsulants Fie Lid		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

Date: 11/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100488707

Claimant Vehicle SHA9158U No:

Insured Vehicle No: SLH3769L

Date of Loss:

15/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP.

Claim No: 7139844320SG

CC3/AIG18008997/K1WA3Q2

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA9158U

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.8 HYBRID CVT (A)

Engine No:

2ZRS047219

Reg. Date: Colour:

22/06/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDKB3FU603558433 109940 km

Engine Capacity:

1798 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,518.47	211.85	1,306.62	86.05
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,260.00	1,000.00	1,260.00	55.75
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,778.47	1,211.85	2,566.62	67.93
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	264.49	84.83	179.66	67.93
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4.042.96	1.296.68	2.745.28	67.93

313.50	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S\$125.40/day) (S\$)
1,610.18	(S\$)
805.09	Liable Amount (50.00%) (S\$)
7.49	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)
812.58	Nett Liability (S\$)
850.00	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/05/2018

Date Inspected:

16/05/2018 Inspected At:

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 11/4/2019

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Q	aty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1 1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	458.60 FL	*-FL
2 1	r)	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
3 1	1	*RETAINER ,REAR BUMPER ,SIDE ,RH	Serviceable	94.80 FL	*-FL
4 1	I.	*SEAL ,REAR BUMPER SIDE ,RH	Repair	148.40 FL	*-FL
5 1	E	*REAR FENDER ,RH	Repair	817.50 FL	*-FL
5 1	1	*REAR FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	134.20 FL	*-FL
7 1		*REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)	Grazed	175.80 FL	*175.80 FL
8 1	1	*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
9 1	hine and SuSan	*REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER Nett L=ListHemDisc	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
-Franci	иные ран. о-арс	Neil C-Listiembisc	Sub Total (S\$)	1,981.30	255.80
		- List Item Discount on L Iter	ms 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	462.83	43.95

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	850.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	800.00	600.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR	New	150.00	0.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	0.00
7	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
8	REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross	Labour Cost (S\$)	2,260.00	1,000.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >